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1'he undersignecl is directed to convey the govemment's approval of carned leave

(ex-Bangladesh) in favour of Mcl Shofikul Islam, Lecturer (Irashion & Design) (Passpott Number-

N26n n), Rangpur 'lextile Engineering College, Pirganj, Rangpur under 'Ihe f)epartment of
'lextile, Ministry oTTextiles and Jute for travelling to India for the purpose of his treatment for 15

(Fifteen) days siarting from 3117212025 to 1410112026 (including travel time) or from the date of
colnmenceffrent of leave under the following tems and conditions:

a) IIe will clraw his pay ancl allowanccs in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in

foreign ctlrrency;
b) Alirslated expenses of the travel will be borne by hirnself;
.j The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VIII pf BSR (part-1) is applicable for this approval;

cl) I-lc rvill not be allowecl to stay abroad for more than the approved period;

"j l-lis wife Mst Rukaiya Iftatun @assport Number-A13362855) will be accompaniecl by him

durilrg the tavel,

02, This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority
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di
I Forcign Secrctary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka; '

2, I)irector Gcneral, Department of Textile, BTMC Bhaban,T-9, Kawranbazar, Dhaka;
3. I)ircctgr'(icncral, Department of Immigration and Passports, Agargaon, Dhaka;
4, I{.E. IIigh Comrnissioner, High Commission of India in Dhaka, Bangladesh;
5. ll.E. Hi$r Cormissioner, High Commission of fre People's Republic ofBangladesh in New DElhi, India;

6, PS to Secretary, Ministry of Textiles and Jute, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka;
7. !irector (Immigration),Ilazrat Shah Jalai International Airport, Dhaka

. &aSlsrcm Analyst, Ministry of Textiles and Jute, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka;- 
lwith Request to publish the G.O in website of Ministry of Texliles and Jute)

g. lmrnigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka/Shah Amanat International
Airport, Chattogram/Osmany International Airport, Sylhet/Land Port, Benapole,
Jashoreffiurimari, Lalmonirhatl Tamabil, Sylhet/ Sonamasjid, Chapainawabganj/ Bhomra,

Satlihira,/Darshana, Chuadanga/Panchagarh, Bangladesh;
10. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Textiles and Jute, Segunbagicha, Dhaka

I L Principal, I{angpur T'extile Engineering College, Pirganj, Rangpur;
12. District Accounts aud F'inance Officer, PirganjAtangpur;
13. N4cl Shofil<ul Islam, Lecturer (Fashion & Design), Rangpur Textile Engineering College,

Pirganj. Itangpur;
l4 lrc,r,sonal Ollicer to Adciitional Secretary (Textile), Ministrl,of 'Icxtilcs and Jutc, Bangladesh

Sccrctaliat. l)hal<al
15, l)clsonal lilc/0tfice copy %Pv(

-tS-abiha Ycasrnin)
a- Deputy Secretary


